Traverse City Downtown Development Authority Governance Committee Cancellation Notice



Thursday, June 30, 2022 **9:30am**

Committee Room, Governmental Center 400 Boardman Avenue Traverse City, Michigan 49684

Please take notice that the regular meeting of the Traverse City Downtown Development Authority Governance Committee, scheduled for Thursday, June 30, 2022 has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting is scheduled for Thursday, July 28, 2022.

If you have any questions regarding this cancellation, please contact the Traverse City Downtown Development Authority, 303 E State St. STE C, 922-2050.

Downtown Development Authority: c/o Jean Derenzy, CEO (231) 922-2050 Web: www.downtowntc.com 303 East State Street, Suite C Traverse City, MI 49684